During the second half of FY2022, the Group ceased to classify its remaining interest held in Wai Kee
as held-for-sale since the criteria in HKFRS 5 “Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued
Operations” (“HKFRS 5”) were no longer met. As such, the Group retrospectively as from the date of
its classification as held-for-sale accounted for the remaining interest held in Wai Kee as an associated
company using equity method in accordance with HKAS 28 “Investment in Associates and Joint
Ventures”.

The comparative figures in the consolidated income statement, the consolidated statement of
comprehensive income, consolidated statement of financial position and consolidated statement of
changes in equity have been restated accordingly to present the remaining interest held in Wai Kee as if it
was an associated company since December 2020.

The following table shows the adjustments recognized for each individual financial statement line item.
Financial statement line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

As previously
stated Adjustments As restated
HK$’m HK$’m HK$’m

Consolidated income statement (extract)
For the year ended 30 June 2021

Continuing operations
Other income and gains, net 2,026.9 (78.4) 1,948.5
Share of results of associated companies 266.2 45.4 311.6

Consolidated statement of comprehensive
income (extract)

For the year ended 30 June 2021

Other comprehensive income
Currency translation differences 2,889.9 33.0 2,922.9

Consolidated statement of financial position
(extract)

As at 30 June 2021

Assets
Associated companies 5,673.6 379.2 6,052.8
Assets held-for-sale 6,324.9 (379.2) 5,945.7

Equity
Reserves

– Exchange reserve 754.3 33.0 787.3
– Revenue reserve 24,948.6 (33.0) 24,915.6

NWS Holdings Limited 198

Notes to the Financial Statements

3 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted for the preparation of the consolidated financial statements, which

have been consistently applied to all the years presented, are set out as below:

(a) Consolidation

The consolidated financial statements incorporate the financial statements of the Company and all its

subsidiaries made up to 30 June.

(i) Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries are entities in which the Group has control. The Group controls an entity when the

Group is exposed to, or has rights to, variable returns from its involvement with the entity and